COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to_GROVE MANOR

WECITY. PA_ 16127,

{COMPLETE ADDRESS OF:FACILITY OR AGENCY)

The total number of persons which may be
or the maximum capacity permitted:by:the

No: 4513106

ISSUING OFFICER DEPUTY SECRETARY

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site{s} only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicucus place in the facility.




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670

MAY 21 2010 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Ms. Nancy fandimarino, Administrator
Grove Manor, Inc.

Grove Manor |

435 North Broad Street

Grove City, Pennsylvania 16127

Dear Ms. landimarino:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
April 30, 2010 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your

license is enclosed.
! ?incerety,

Kevin T. Casey
Deputy Secretary

Enclosures
License
Violation Report
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VIOLATION REPORY 2518 Region .
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Coda Chapter 2600 Page1 of ¥ g
Mgy 17 oo _ -
NANE AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUNBER 3
Grove Hlanor | =
| 435 N. Broad St Grove City, PA 16127 Adult BeZAB | icensin 5 2
INSPECTION DATE(S) {Includs all dates of the inspaction) REGICNAL REPRESENTATIVE i
April 30, 2010 B. McAfee and M. Onne <
_ ] Y L
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REFRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTICN {Requirad on FIRST PAGE only unlsss
multiple roprassntatives produce the plan) ®
marn Garen PCH Adm. 3
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE E
. CORRECTION =
m{mm F-i3-70 /%W M 5t ;-@:
J s <
i 2 3 4 5 2
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DAYTE =
55 Pa.Cods § 2600. CORRECTION {include a step-by-sfap glan to corract the COMPUANCE
. WilL BE specific viclation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the viclation does not recur) 3 BY DWW
Contrack signed Loy Atasdont correct violation: full |~
23k Jfi1/te ' llance is not veriflable
The contract shall be signed | The conimet for resident #1 / / Al ConFras Lo nursasred Peu  |gpEes ey _
by the atministrator or & dated, 123%‘2;.3 was nat signed ] d i nin Do tin) fp1 g0, . |Date Inffials (DEW)
designee, the resident and | by the resi .
the payer, I different from ﬁoﬂiﬁwatd. 7)) mmafm.w{ J"l
the resident, and cosigned | REPEAT VIOLATION 2112109 A winTG atiodun, Qua.b,&d
by fe resident’s designated mmaj ement .
pmm.ifany. if the resident QdmiSasen theckjist 520 emchralid,
3)23 Jis (AHucted)
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GROVE MANOR

056/13/2010 12:03 FAX 724 4568 6122

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 vl “Pagezars

Grove Manor {

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
435 N. Broad St. Grove City, PA 16127

Ao L ENT LICENSE
AO o S%EEE?‘L%EH HUMBER

451310

1Sirhg

April 39, 2810

INSPECTION DATE(S} (include ail tatos of ihe inspection}

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
B. McAfes and M. Onno

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTI
mulifple vepresentatives produce the plan)

TY REPREBENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORREC TION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless

Mmarn  GALLY PCU Adm .
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROYAL OF PLAN OF DATE
; . CORRECTION
Wt %ﬂﬂb S-13-/0 % 5 17
A
1 2 3 4 ]
REGULATICN VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORBECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION {include a sfep-by-stap plan to conmct fh COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, ag well as a plen (o VERIFIED
COMPLETED assura the vialation does nat recur) BY DPW
Y eentiactal
7561 5/{’7/10 Ava QWM
-| The contract shall speclly | The contract for resident #1 has Rddendum provded o Gurrent
that each resident shai not been up dafed to refiect the . y
{ retain, st aminimum, e | current p;?;onal needs residents. (4 #ﬁ%m,)! /
ciarent personal roeds 2lowance of $85, 77}[3 M” be  men: g Py f
aumnr:’n; a5 the residents Qd i straten dvr ng 4““-/”%&
own fuads for persanal 3 .
sxpenditure. JYRragement //‘76&:%3.

— e ————————— e

[TX/RX N0 9808) 003

05/13/2010 THU 10:48
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GROVE MANOR

05/13/2010 12:03 FAX 724 488 8122

VIOLATION REPCRT

Western Region

PERSONAL GARE HOMES —55 Pa.Cots Chapter 2600, .. - ~ .-,  pagezars g
NAME AND ADCRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME At Mot CORRENT LICENSE NUMBER - s
435 N. Broad St. Grove City, PA 16127 T -
INSPECTION DATE(S) {inciude all dates of the mspechion) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE =
Apiil 30, 2010 ) B. BcAfos and M, Orme g
- >
. _ 1]
;T‘!;:l?mﬂ:l!m AND THTLE OF I;m‘aﬁgﬂ'r‘f REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless -
Mawa  Cora  Por Adm. z
SIWATUR? OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE [ DATE | REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE E
%u_ Q:LM 5 13 - 1o | CORRECTION 5
/ 2 sz 2
1 o 2 3 I 5 3
REGULATION VIOLATION OATE Y WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE =
85 Pa.Cods § 2600, CORRECTION | {includo a stup-by-step planto comactfiie |  COMPLIANCE e
ViLi BE specific violation, as well as aplanic " NERIFIED
COMPLETED apswe the vickation doess wat rocur) BYDPW
103 slialis -SJRPF Inmservieed on food, %ﬁe’
Foos shall be stored in The refiigasator in fe hame's Bdnyvinstiator wifl moyfor '/(r
closed or sealed containers. | Kicheneftfe had an open package food Stora oomp/ r1ence. fo ber?ma’“étepn have beentakentc
of bacon that was not sealed. ; At correct violation; fuil t
ed ;a{’ Quadi "'ﬁf ﬂ’)‘ﬂma:j emeant M‘(’ﬁﬂg c;qrm:pllance is notverirlabie
wf Pl
| g&?ntﬁh?mmzﬁfma Aot Al ensented fordd [Ftmrs rtrn Date inifials (DPW)
Kitchenalte cahinet at’d/z;.@/ o~ Y7 f
“The main kitchen had an open
cortainer of sgg subsiitute that
was not sealed.
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 35 Pa.Code Chapter 2800

VIOLATIOR REPCRT

Fagod-ol9

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Grove Manori
435 N, Broad St. Grove Clty, PA 16127

TR | o U RGN LIGENSE NUMBER
451310

INSFECTION DATE[S) (include ail dates of $ie inspeclion)
April 30, 201 0

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
B. MecAfos and M. Orme

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Requirad on FIRST PAGE only unless
it ] rapregentativas praduce the plan}
:4 Meg I ANG TG Mg ﬁé’mm) 1STRHOE
ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL CF PLAN OF DATE
. CORRECTION
MW@ 343? fﬁ S/ T-&
1 3 4
REGULATION WOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF GORRECTION DATE
56 Pa.Code § 2600, CORRECTION | {inciude a stap-by-stapplan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE spaclfic vinksfion, anwall as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETEDR assurs tha visiation does not ragur) BY DPW
Stops have been laken
132h corract viglation; tfultrif
Residonts shall evacuate tv | The fire drill record indicates /p;;f/n;e Is not verifia
a designated meeting place thers ware 30 residents Inthe Date mitals (D
away fom fhe building or home on 121608 during afire
within the fire-safe area drill; however, 0 residents
turing pach fro doill. evacuated.
Tre fire drll cecord indicates 23

rezidents in the home on 3728110
dering the fire 4781, however. only
20 evacuated during the drill.
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GROVE MANOR

05/13/2010 12:03 FAX 724 458 6122

£prll 30, 2010

B. McAfee and M. Omo

Wastern Region
VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 WAY 7 XiPasese®
NANE AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER |
Grove Manor | . Acui Residential Licensing
435 N Broad St. Grove City, PA 16127 _ 451310
IRSPECTION DATE(S) {imclude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

"PRINTED NANE AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only untess
maltiple representatives produce the plan)

[TX/RX NO 8808) [Zo008

06/1372010 THU 10:48

b

PW)

marn CALCA Pcid Adm.
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE REGICNAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. CORRECTION |
P 5-13-/0 & V& /7w
v
1 2 3 4 5
HEGULATION VICLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Codo § 20808 CORRECTION {kuiwdaaamthr&ﬂqpphnihucnmnxxthn COMPLIANCE
WILL BE squuﬂﬂc1du¢mﬁon.as\ndﬁam:lpmHTtn YERWIED
COMPLETED amsurathe violation does not recur) oY DPW
AL cwsron t rMedual Toola
14122 : The saadical evalution for resident 5/ " /]D gaoeol Qompliandty Steps have been Laken
The medicel evaluation shall | " 4 rd ong cteen r hiaad Z /JL . | orrect viclation; full
include the tollowing: p es 568 @ma}wﬁ = Lt mﬁo{M LA | compliance Is not verifiable
ghteched for medicafions; pe o mbiante G f Pl ﬁ;_. i

s - however, there ware No ? " o. Inifials (D
) Mﬁ@t«mmnm mols. e dseal. Crad aats ‘}tz Je Date ninals (
madications, medication o rud el d dnremotvedin)
self-adminisier medicafions. anl )

/?qm/n;ij.cqn:ijﬁ f71L&J*7na-.
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GROVE MANOR

06/13/2010 12:04 PAX 724 458 6122

Wastern Region

VIOLATION REPORT &
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Cods Chapter 2600  WaY 7 I pxesore S
OF PER CAREH ) T 2
NAME AND All:maess FERSONAL OME ] PR ‘%m ntg%ss NUMBER g
435 W. Broad St Grove Cliy, PA 18127 451310 S
INSPECTICN DATE(S) (nclude ail dates of the inspoction] REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Aprll 30, 204D E. McAfee amd M. Ormo g
PRINTED NANE AND TTLE OF LEGAL ENIN Y REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING FLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only mnlass -
mutfiple represantatives praduce the plan) , S
marn  CALLs  PCH Adm. S
SIGNATURE OFLEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE 'REGIONAL LICERSING APPROVAL GF PLAN OF DATE E
s @M | cormECTION :
S-13-/0 /R W =
v Fa] ~
(-3
1 z 3 4 5 <
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE 3
55 Pa.Cade § 2600. CORRECTION | {includa a stop-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANGE
WILL BE speciic violation, 2s well as a plen to VERIFIED
CORPLETED assure the vioiafion doss not recur) BY DPW
17165 4 /3 p /;a B u shidd addd 1
If staff persans or valunteers | The first aid kit for the homie’s )2 Mo Mk om %%ru‘zﬁ
of the home provida ¥an dil not include & breafiing ] . ;
transpartation for the shicid, {ans magomaidle fan (,/fjéf(,ﬂa)t A8
residents, the vehicle shall A grdEnty;
have 2 first aid kit with the e ”Ww;ia \ 7L
confents in 96. onitiadiel. rroridizd
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GROVE HANOR

r o~ / ;- -
Wesiern Hogion

VIOLATION REPORT 2
PERSONAL CARE HONES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 WAY 7 i) PamTofd §1
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL TARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER g
Grove Manor | Acol Dzsidshiiai Licensing =
435 N. Broad St. Grove City, PA 16127 451310 =
INSPECTION DATE(S) {include ail dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE 9
Aprti 30, 2010 B. McAfee and M. Orme S
) B
PRINTED NANE AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTHY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only uness
muitiple representatives produce the plan) 5
maen Carws  Pon Adm. ] 5
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE E
: . CORRECTION ] &
sk 31310 & Vrrrw =
U /i S
1 Z 3 4 5 =
REGULATICN VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE =
35 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION (include 2 stap-by-ctep plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WALL BE specific viclatlon, as well as a.plan to VERIFIED
GOMPLETED agsure the violation dose not recur) BY DPW
/ e it eaReim, @ o WL be »sza:}xb
187a ety atss Stops have b &
A medication record steall be | The following medicaticns were 5/ 17 o m’f ’“'t“E‘gr ) an‘{?”“ s /JZ.e,uLlr; . corr%%t violatﬁ)%? fﬂu“f *
kept to inciude e following in the medication cart for residert ;{-m @Wff i mj’” ? - e compHance Is not verfiiable
1 €or each resident forwhom | 73, howevar the medicafions g v Wd*@dj“’w will (74
medicafions are were not indicated on the i dted wllA Aha 1 AR A% S Date Ihitials @pW)
adirinstered: medicalion administration record: Qo o 1, oL 0w
« DocusatefColace Nieolt eate :
(1} Resident’s nams » Tylenol 500 mg e fa. LW m’“t?‘"
S . e ~Thow Wil Be m
{2} Drug alergies. o Alprazokam 2mg. o / o
(3} Name of medication. ak guand: Qudidh -
(2 Slmngﬂlf WW maadnatton Thainve
(5} Dosage form. e
(6) Doss. and tha Bdorimiclr 2
{7} Route of adminisiralion.
{8) Freguency of
acmiristeafion.

05/13/2010 12:04 PAX 724 458 8122
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GROVE MANOR

05/13/2010 12:04 FAX 724 458 8122

P Adm.

VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2608 iV T o Prgsdcty
- [ T nd
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Grove Nanor] e T et amial i
435 N. Broad 8t, Grove City, PA 16127 L Aot Tissd S &zcens ng
INSPECTION DAYE(S] (includs all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
April 30, 2010 B. NicAfos and 8. Onne

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless
multiple reprasentatives produce the plan}

mars  GALLE

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF BATE
. | CORRECTION ]
S A(T S-i3-10 &V sSyzr
U 4
1 _ 3 4 4
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 P Code § 2500. CORRECTION {includo & stop-by-stap plan to comrect tha COMPLIANCE
1 WILL BE spaciic violation, a5 well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violaticn doss mof recur) HY DPW

(8} Administration times.

{10} Durafion of therapy, if
apphicable.

{11} Special precautions, i
apgpticable.

{12} Dizgnosis or pupose
for the medicalion, incuding
peo ra nata (PRNL

{13} Deate and time of
madicafion administration.
(14} Name and initials of the
staff parson administering
the madizcation

ITX/RX NO 98081 FHoos

0R/13/2010 THU 10:48
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter2600 w2y 7 201 ragesosa

NANME AND ADDRESS OF FERSONAL CARE HOME

Grove Manor}

435S N. Brozd St. Grove City, PA 165127

~_ 1. CLUR SE NUMBER
ﬁ.a‘-zg%ts;a:;;uenum %

451310

April 30, 2010

INSPECTION DATE(S} {include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
B. McAfze and M. Orme

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF GURRECTION {(Requirad on FIRST PAGE only unless
mulﬁpj reprasentatives produce the plan)

wﬂm@w AL ehSTR AT

SIGNATURE EGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DA REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF LATE
y 4%7 CORRECTION
/ C) L Sl
4]
1 2 3 4 g
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
5% Pa.Code §2600. CORRECTYHIN {inciude a1 step-by-step plan to corect tha COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as welt a3 a plan to WERIFIED
COMPLETED assurs the violation does not recur) BY Py
226a . v
The 1esident shail be Resident #1's medical evaluation 5 / oy / 10 /
assessed for mobility needs | dated 12/22/09 indicates;
as part of the residenl's indepandently ambulates
' assessment. howaver; the sesidenf’s $r Tl
assessment dated 1/6/10, 7
indicates walks with assistance.

08/13/720%0 THU 10146
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